TOWN OF RUMFORD
Schedule of License, Permit, Application and Other Fees

TOWN ORDINANCE FEES

Hawking and Peddling License, Yearly

Hawking and Peddling License, Single Event

Hawking and Peddling, Festival Event License, Per Event
Hawking and Peddling, Farmers Market annual license
(Cost of advertising to be added to fee)
Pawnbroker/Dealer of Used Personal Property
Medical Marijuana Application

Registered Dispensary

Registered Care Giver

Retail

Vacant Buildings Permit
Wind Energy Facility Fees

Large Water Extraction Fee

Large Water Extraction Amended Application
Commercial Large-scale Solar Farm over 5 Megawatt
Commercial Small-scale Solar Farm Under 5 Megawatt
Solar Farm Operational License

Snow Plowing Permit

Business from Vehicle or Stand Permit

Motor Vehicles for Hire License (Taxi Cabs)

Dog License Fee (Required/Set by State), neutered
Dog License Fee (Required/Set. by State), un-neutered
Kennel License Fee (Req. by State Statute)

Animal Impoundment Fee (First Offense)

Animal Impoundment Fee (Subsequent Offenses)
Sexually Oriented Business License

Sexually Oriented Business Processing Fee
Special Amusement Permit

Innkeepers, Victualers’ License

Chapter 136 Section 1
Chapter 136 Section 1
Chapter 136 Section 1
Chapter 136 Section 1

Chapter 177 Section 1

Chapter 157 Section 4
Chapter 157 Section 4
Chapter 157-4 Section 1

Chapter 256 Section 5
Chapter 308.9

Fee for 1 to 3 Turbines
Fee for 4 to 10 Turbines
Fee for 11 to 15 Turbines
Fee for 16 or more Turbines
Chapter 310 Section 4
Chapter 310 Section 4
Chapter 311

Chapter 311

Chapter 311

Chapter 238 Section 3
Chapter 247
Chapter 107
Chapter 107
Chapter 107
Chapter 107
Chapter 107
Chapter 107
Chapter 211.13
Chapter 211
Chapter 104.4
Chapter 268

BUILDING CODE PERMITS (Plus $10 Application Fee) Chapter 25C

Sign Permits

Change of Use / Occupancy Permits
Building Permit: Demolition

Building Permit: Renovation

Building Permit: New, Addition

(Less than or equal to 500 sf floor space)
Building Permit: New Addition

(Greater than or equal to 501 sf floor space)
Building Permit: Commercial construction

Driveway Opening Permit, includes cutting of curb (additional cost billed by Public Works)

Driveway Opening Permit, Application (no cutting of curb)

Highway Opening Permit, includes cutting of the curb (additional costs billed by Public Works)

Land Use Permit: Shoreland Zoning
Land Use Permit: Floodplain, Minor
Land Use Permit: Floodplain, Major (no Application Fee)
Building and Land Use Permit Penalties:
Failure to obtain permit
Building and Land Use Permit Penalties:
Failure to contact or wait for inspection
Site Plan Review Fee
Additional Fee for Expert

Chapter 304
Chapter 305
Chapter 305

Chapter 306

(Determined by CEO, Planning Board or Board of Appeals) Article IV

Subdivision: Preliminary Plan
Subdivision: Abutters (each abutter)
Final Plan

$200
$50

$125
$200

$250

$3,000 annually
$2,500 annually
$2,500 annually

$300.00 annually

$1500

$3000

$4000

$5000

$500 per extraction point
$250

$1000 per MW (max $25000)annually

$100 per megawatt

$220.00 per DC Megawatt Annually

$15 annually
$0

$100 annually
$6  annually
$11 annually
$42

$25

$90

$1500 annually
$100

$40 annually
$40 annually

$50
$50
$50
$50

$50

$.50 ft 2

$75 +$.60 ft 2
$50 +

$50

$75 +

$50

$50

$75

Double Fee

$50 per issue
$110

$2% project cost
$200

$45

$225



Cemetery Lots

Interment Resident-Single
Interment Resident-Double
Interment Non-Resident-Single
Interment Non-Resident-Double

OTHER FEES

Advertising in Newspapers 2x2 average size (weekly paper, per day)

Advertising in Newspapers (daily paper, per day)

Junkyard Permit (30-A MRS,3751 and 29-A MRS 1101 - Annual Fee, Permit Expires Oct 1st)
Liquor License Application

Pinball (No Ordinance, Per 9 MRS Section 441 Annual fee, expires June 30)

Sewer Permits (To connect to Town sewer system)

Snow Deposited on Town property (Fee refundable if area is cleaned in spring)

Copies, per page

Fax, per page, (In addition to cover sheet and confirmation sheet, each $.50)

Approved by Board of Selectpersons on 12 17 2009
Amended by Board of Selectpersons on 06 01 2023
*Rev by R. Coulombe 01 30 2018*

*REV by S Carter 6/01/2023
[Sched of License Perm App Fees]

Given under our hands, on June 15, 2023

Board of Selectpersons of the Town of Rumford:

CHRISTOPHER BRENNICK, CHAIRPERSON

FRANK DICONZO, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

JOHN PEPIN, SELECTPERSON

ERIC MCLEAN, SELECTPERSON

JAMES THERIAULT, SELECTPERSON

$300.
$600
$400
$700

$ as quoted

$ as quoted
$100

$150

$ 100

$50

$400

$.50 .10 FOAA
$.50



