TOWN OF RUMFORD Schedule of License, Permit, Application and Other Fees

TOWN ORDINANCE FEES		
Hawking and Peddling License, Yearly	Chapter 136 Section 1	\$200
	Chapter 136 Section 1	\$200
Hawking and Peddling License, Single Event Hawking and Peddling, Festival Event License, Per Event	Chapter 136 Section 1	\$30 \$125
Hawking and Peddling, Fermers Market annual license	Chapter 136 Section 1	\$125
(Cost of advertising to be added to fee)	Chapter 150 Section 1	\$200
Pawnbroker/Dealer of Used Personal Property	Chapter 177 Section 1	\$250
	Chapter 177 Section 1	\$250
Medical Marijuana Application	Chapter 457 Cention 4	
Registered Dispensary	Chapter 157 Section 4	\$3,000 annually
Registered Care Giver	Chapter 157 Section 4	\$2,500 annually
Retail	Chapter 157-4 Section 1	\$2,500 annually
Vecent Buildings Dermit	Chapter 256 Section 5	\$200.00 appually
Vacant Buildings Permit	Chapter 256 Section 5	\$300.00 annually
Wind Energy Facility Fees	Chapter 308.9	¢4500
	Fee for 1 to 3 Turbines	\$1500
	Fee for 4 to 10 Turbines	\$3000
	Fee for 11 to 15 Turbines	\$4000
	Fee for 16 or more Turbines	\$5000
Large Water Extraction Fee	Chapter 310 Section 4	\$500 per extraction point
Large Water Extraction Amended Application	Chapter 310 Section 4	\$250
Commercial Large-scale Solar Farm over 5 Megawatt	Chapter 311	\$1000 per MW (max \$25000)annually
Commercial Small-scale Solar Farm Under 5 Megawatt	Chapter 311	\$100 per megawatt
Solar Farm Operational License	Chapter 311	\$220.00 per DC Megawatt Annually
Snow Plowing Permit	Chapter 238 Section 3	\$15 annually
Business from Vehicle or Stand Permit	Chapter 247	\$0
Motor Vehicles for Hire License (Taxi Cabs)	Chapter 107	\$100 annually
Dog License Fee (Required/Set by State), neutered	Chapter 107	\$6 annually
Dog License Fee (Required/Set. by State), un-neutered	Chapter 107	\$11 annually
Kennel License Fee (Req. by State Statute)	Chapter 107	\$42
Animal Impoundment Fee (First Offense)	Chapter 107	\$25
Animal Impoundment Fee (Subsequent Offenses)	Chapter 107	\$90
Sexually Oriented Business License	Chapter 211.13	\$1500 annually
		\$1500 annually \$100
Sexually Oriented Business Processing Fee	Chapter 211	
Special Amusement Permit Innkeepers, Victualers' License	Chapter 104.4 Chapter 268	\$40 annually \$40 annually
		÷
BUILDING CODE PERMITS (Plus \$10 Application Fee) Ch	apter 25C	\$ =0
Sign Permits		\$50
Change of Use / Occupancy Permits		\$50
Building Permit: Demolition		\$50
Building Permit: Renovation		\$50
Building Permit: New, Addition		•
(Less than or equal to 500 sf floor space)		\$50
Building Permit: New Addition		• • •
(Greater than or equal to 501 sf floor space)		\$.50 ft ²
Building Permit: Commercial construction		\$75 +\$.60 ft ²
Driveway Opening Permit, includes cutting of curb (additional	cost billed by Public Works)	\$50 +
Driveway Opening Permit, Application (no cutting of curb)		\$50
Highway Opening Permit, includes cutting of the curb (additio		\$75 +
Land Use Permit: Shoreland Zoning	Chapter 304	\$50
Land Use Permit: Floodplain, Minor	Chapter 305	\$50
Land Use Permit: Floodplain, Major (no Application Fee)	Chapter 305	\$75
Building and Land Use Permit Penalties:		
Failure to obtain permit		Double Fee
Building and Land Use Permit Penalties:		
Failure to contact or wait for inspection		\$50 per issue
Site Plan Review Fee	Chapter 306	\$110
Additional Fee for Expert	·	
(Determined by CEO, Planning Board or Board of Appeals) Article IV		\$2% project cost
Subdivision: Preliminary Plan		\$200
Subdivision: Abutters (each abutter)		\$45
Final Plan		\$225
		*==-

Cemetery Lots	
Interment Resident-Single	\$300.
Interment Resident-Double	\$600
Interment Non-Resident-Single	\$400
Interment Non-Resident-Double	\$700
OTHER FEES	
Advertising in Newspapers 2x2 average size (weekly paper, per day)	\$ as quoted
Advertising in Newspapers (daily paper, per day)	\$ as quoted
Junkyard Permit (30-A MRS,3751 and 29-A MRS 1101 - Annual Fee, Permit Expires Oct 1st)	\$100
Liquor License Application	\$150
Pinball (No Ordinance, Per 9 MRS Section 441 Annual fee, expires June 30)	\$ 100
Sewer Permits (To connect to Town sewer system)	\$50
Snow Deposited on Town property (Fee refundable if area is cleaned in spring)	\$400
Copies, per page	\$.50 .10 FOAA
Fax, per page, (In addition to cover sheet and confirmation sheet, each \$.50)	\$.50

Approved by Board of Selectpersons on 12 17 2009 Amended by Board of Selectpersons on 06 01 2023 *Rev by R. Coulombe 01 30 2018*

*REV by S Carter 6/01/2023 [Sched of License Perm App Fees]

Given under our hands, on June 15, 2023

Board of Selectpersons of the Town of Rumford:

CHRISTOPHER BRENNICK, CHAIRPERSON

FRANK DICONZO, VICE-CHAIRPERSON

JOHN PEPIN, SELECTPERSON

ERIC MCLEAN, SELECTPERSON

JAMES THERIAULT, SELECTPERSON